University of Alberta Students’ Union

UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA STUDENTS'

&2 STUDENTS'UNION

COUNCIL

Tuesday, September 6, 2016
Council Chambers, University Hall

LATE ADDITIONS (SC2016-09)

2016-09/1
2016-09/2
2016-09/3
2016-09/4
2016-09/5
2016-09/6
2016-09/7
2016-09/8
2016-09/9

2016-09/91

2016-09/9m

SPEAKERS BUSINESS

PRESENTATIONS

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE REPORT

BOARD AND COMMITTEE REPORT

QUESTION PERIOD

OPEN FORUM

BOARD AND COMMITTEE BUSINESS

GENERAL ORDERS

INFORMATION ITEMS

Alex Kwan'’s Resignation from Students’ Council
Please see SC 16-09.12
Report from the Audit Committee

Please see SC 16-09.13



SC 16-09.12

Dear Council,
It has been an immense honour to serve as your science councillor for the last four months.

However, | was fortunate to be accepted into the Class of 2020 BSc Pharmacy program commencing this
Fall. | am, therefore, resigning from my position as Science Councillor effective Friday, September 2, 2016.

It has been a genuine pleasure working with all the members of Students’ Council, and | will miss spending
my Tuesday evenings with you all. | wish everyone continued success in all your future endeavours! Keep
up the great work!

Thank-you for this great learning opportunity to develop myself as a better leader and better person.

Best regards,
Alex K
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SC 16-09.13

Report from Audit Committee

Last week Audit Committee approved the Native Studies Students’ Association Faculty audit. We are
expecting to be busy in the next couple of weeks as other audits become available.
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