

STUDENTS' COUNCIL

Tuesday, September 6, 2016 Council Chambers, University Hall

LATE ADDITIONS (SC 2016-09)

2016-09/1	SPEAKERS BUSINESS
2016-09/2	<u>PRESENTATIONS</u>
2016-09/3	EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE REPORT
2016-09/4	BOARD AND COMMITTEE REPORT
2016-09/5	QUESTION PERIOD
2016-09/6	OPEN FORUM
2016-09/7	BOARD AND COMMITTEE BUSINESS
2016-09/8	GENERAL ORDERS
2016-09/9	INFORMATION ITEMS
2016-09/91	Alex Kwan's Resignation from Students' Council
	Please see SC 16-09.12
2016-09/9m	Report from the Audit Committee
	Please see SC 16-09.13

SC 16-09.12

Dear Council,

It has been an immense honour to serve as your science councillor for the last four months.

However, I was fortunate to be accepted into the Class of 2020 BSc Pharmacy program commencing this Fall. I am, therefore, resigning from my position as Science Councillor effective Friday, September 2, 2016.

It has been a genuine pleasure working with all the members of Students' Council, and I will miss spending my Tuesday evenings with you all. I wish everyone continued success in all your future endeavours! Keep up the great work!

Thank-you for this great learning opportunity to develop myself as a better leader and better person.

Best regards, Alex K

Report from Audit Committee

Last week Audit Committee approved the Native Studies Students' Association Faculty audit. We are expecting to be busy in the next couple of weeks as other audits become available.